
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1023

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2015


RAILWAY TOURIST CIRCUIT


 †1023. DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the world famous tourist spot Khajuraho has been included in the Railway tourist circuit;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the time by which Khajuraho is likely to be included in the Railway tourist circuit?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Khajuraho is already covered in the itineraries of luxury tourist trains Royal Rajasthan on Wheels and Maharajas’ Express.

(c): Does not arise.

*****

